## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FLOW AUTOCLAVE SYSTEMS, INC.		06/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	22408 66th Ave. S.	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623275	MINI-HIPPER
Registration Number:	1190449	MINIHIPPER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-7419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bassam.ibrahim@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Bassam N. Ibrahim Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0077866-000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bassam N. Ibrahim
Signature:	/Bassam N. Ibrahim/
	I I W I D E IVI VI

900164232 REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0411

Date:	06/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0412

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLOW AUTOCLAVE SYSTEMS, INC. a Corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3721 Corporate Drive, Columbus, OHIO 43231, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the trademarks MINI-HIPPER, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,623,275 issued November 20, 1990, and MINI-HIPPER & Design, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,190,449 which issued February 23, 1982.

WHEREAS, on DECEMBER 14, 2006 ASSIGNOR conveyed unto AVURE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 22408 66th Ave. S., Kent, WASHINGTON 98032, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the aforesaid trademarks MINI-HIPPER and MINI-HIPPER & Design together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the aforesaid registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring and confirming the acquisition of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, said trademark/service mark registrations and said goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks MINI-HIPPER and MINI-HIPPER & Design, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the aforesaid MINI-HIPPER, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,623,275 and MINI-HIPPER & Design, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,190,449.

ASSIGNOR

FLOW AUTOCLAVE-SYSTEMS, INC.

LOORS

Name: JEIZRY D.

**RECORDED: 06/09/20** 

REEL: 004221 FRAME: 0413